



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT250226 February 26, 2025 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** T3909
District: District 3 **Counties:** ESCAMBIA **Fed Aid No:** D324042B
Contract Time: 120 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43627425201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 750 (AIRPORT RD) FROM SR 95 (US 29) TO CR 95A (N PALAF... 43627425202

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$989,047.90	100.00%
2	PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$999,769.19	101.08%
3	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,268,495.91	128.25%
4	ROADS, INC. OF NWF	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,355,000.00	137.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 13

Letting: CT250226 February 26, 2025**Call Order:** 012**Contract:** T3909**District:** District 3**Counties:** ESCAMBIA**Fed Aid No:** D324042B**Contract Time:** 120 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 43627425201 (*)
43627425202**Contract Descr:** SR 750 (AIRPORT RD) FROM SR 95 (US 29) TO CR 95A (N PALAF...

The Improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing SR 750 (Airport Blvd) from SR 95 (US 29) to CR 95A (N. Palafox St) in Escambia County, under FPID 436274-1-52-01. That project also includes traffic control plans and signing and pavement markings. The Contract includes FPID 436274-2-52-02 for adjustment of manholes and valve covers for utilities.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(2) PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43627425201		(1.000) LS	86,500.00000	86,500.00	92,500.00000	92,500.00	262,034.41000	262,034.41
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43627425201		(120.000) DA (LS)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	187,567.20000	187,567.20	42,000.00000	42,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		132.000 HR	50.00000	6,600.00	95.00000	12,540.00	94.00000	12,408.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		7,674.000 ED	0.25000	1,918.50	0.30000	2,302.20	0.35000	2,685.90
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,176.000 ED	0.15000	626.40	0.30000	1,252.80	0.35000	1,461.60
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		384.000 FD	0.50000	192.00	0.60000	230.40	0.70000	268.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250226 February 26, 2025

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3909

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(2) PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0035	0102 76		28.000	10.00000	280.00	12.00000	336.00	14.00000	392.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0040	0102 99		840.000	1.00000	840.00	18.00000	15,120.00	22.00000	18,480.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0045	0102104		240.000	3.00000	720.00	36.00000	8,640.00	43.00000	10,320.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0050	0102115		102.000	3.00000	306.00	0.60000	61.20	0.70000	71.40
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0055	0104 18		4.000	250.00000	1,000.00	750.00000	3,000.00	900.00000	3,600.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0060	0107 1		2.440	100.00000	244.00	368.85600	900.01	1,800.00000	4,392.00
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0065	0107 2		0.920	100.00000	92.00	521.74800	480.01	4,700.00000	4,324.00
MOWING			AC						
0070	0327 70 6		242.000	15.00000	3,630.00	39.26000	9,500.92	31.00000	7,502.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0075	0327 70 31		6,423.000	7.00000	44,961.00	14.03000	90,114.69	26.00000	166,998.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 7 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250226 February 26, 2025

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3909

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(2) PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		549.900 TN	250.00000	137,475.00	205.64000	113,081.44	260.00000	142,974.00
0085 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		1.000 EA	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00
0090 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		2.000 EA	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,100.00000	6,200.00	5,800.00000	11,600.00
0095 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		1.000 EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00
0100 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		131.000 EA	6.00000	786.00	6.00000	786.00	7.20000	943.20
0105 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.497 GM	5,000.00000	2,485.00	2,400.00000	1,192.80	2,800.00000	1,391.60
0110 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		48.000 LF	5.00000	240.00	6.00000	288.00	7.20000	345.60
0115 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.254 GM	5,000.00000	1,270.00	1,440.00000	365.76	1,700.00000	431.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250226 February 26, 2025

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3909

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(2) PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0120	0710 11170		12.000	75.00000	900.00	60.00000	720.00	72.00000	864.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS			EA						
0125	0710 11201		0.320	5,000.00000	1,600.00	2,400.00000	768.00	2,900.00000	928.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0130	0710 11231		0.075	5,000.00000	375.00	1,440.00000	108.00	1,600.00000	120.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0135	0922334 2		2,119.500	250.00000	529,875.00	176.73000	374,579.24	230.00000	487,485.00
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, THICK LIFT, TRAFFIC LEVEL C			TN						
0140	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43627425201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$961,415.90		\$977,134.67		\$1,241,421.31	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0145 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		2.000 EA	500.00000	1,000.00	720.00000	1,440.00	860.00000	1,720.00
0150 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00	60.00000	120.00	72.00000	144.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250226 February 26, 2025

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3909

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(2) PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0155 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		131.000 EA	6.00000	786.00	6.00000	786.00	7.20000	943.20
0160 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43627425201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,600.00000	6,600.00	7,900.00000	7,900.00
0165 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		537.000 LF	6.00000	3,222.00	6.00000	3,222.00	7.20000	3,866.40
0170 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		161.000 LF	10.00000	1,610.00	9.60000	1,545.60	12.00000	1,932.00
0175 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		12.000 EA	150.00000	1,800.00	120.00000	1,440.00	140.00000	1,680.00
0180 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.498 GM	10,000.00000	4,980.00	6,240.00000	3,107.52	7,400.00000	3,685.20
0185 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.254 GM	10,000.00000	2,540.00	3,000.00000	762.00	3,500.00000	889.00
0190 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.320 GM	10,000.00000	3,200.00	6,240.00000	1,996.80	7,500.00000	2,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250226 February 26, 2025

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3909

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(2) PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0195 0711 16231		0.075	10,000.00000	750.00	3,000.00000	225.00	3,400.00000	255.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0200 0711 17 1		386.000	4.00000	1,544.00	3.60000	1,389.60	4.30000	1,659.80
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$27,632.00		\$22,634.52		\$27,074.60
Contract Grand Totals:				\$989,047.90		\$999,769.19		1,268,495.91



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250226 February 26, 2025

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3909

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROADS, INC. OF NWF					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00				
MOBILIZATION 43627425201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(120.000)	125,891.50000	125,891.50				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43627425201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 14		132.000	79.79000	10,532.28				
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0020	0102 60		7,674.000	0.31000	2,378.94				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		4,176.000	0.31000	1,294.56				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0030	0102 74 8		384.000	0.61000	234.24				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0035	0102 76		28.000	12.27000	343.56				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0040	0102 99		840.000	18.41000	15,464.40				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250226 February 26, 2025

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3909

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROADS, INC. OF NWF					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0045	0102104		240.000	36.82000	8,836.80				
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0050	0102115		102.000	0.61000	62.22				
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0055	0104 18		4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00				
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0060	0107 1		2.440	750.00000	1,830.00				
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0065	0107 2		0.920	1,000.00000	920.00				
MOWING			AC						
0070	0327 70 6		242.000	18.00000	4,356.00				
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0075	0327 70 31		6,423.000	14.00000	89,922.00				
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 7 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0080	0337 7 83		549.900	260.00000	142,974.00				
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0085	0425 5		1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
MANHOLE, ADJUST			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250226 February 26, 2025

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3909

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROADS, INC. OF NWF					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0090	0425 5 1		2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00				
MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES			EA						
0095	0425 6		1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00				
VALVE BOXES, ADJUST			EA						
0100	0706 1 3		131.000	6.14000	804.34				
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0105	0710 11101		0.497	2,454.96000	1,220.12				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0110	0710 11125		48.000	6.14000	294.72				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"			LF						
0115	0710 11131		0.254	1,472.98000	374.14				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE			GM						
0120	0710 11170		12.000	61.37000	736.44				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS			EA						
0125	0710 11201		0.320	2,454.96000	785.59				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250226 February 26, 2025

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3909

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROADS, INC. OF NWF					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0130	0710 11231		0.075	1,472.98000	110.47				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0135	0922334 2		2,119.500	240.00000	508,680.00				
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, THICK LIFT, TRAFFIC LEVEL C			TN						
0140	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43627425201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,331,846.32					

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0145 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		2.000 EA	736.49000	1,472.98				
0150 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		2.000 EA	61.37000	122.74				
0155 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		131.000 EA	6.14000	804.34				
0160 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43627425201		(1.000) LS	6,751.14000	6,751.14				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250226 February 26, 2025

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3909

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROADS, INC. OF NWF					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0165 0711 11123		537.000	6.14000	3,297.18				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		LF						
0170 0711 11125		161.000	9.82000	1,581.02				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0175 0711 11170		12.000	122.75000	1,473.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0180 0711 16101		0.498	6,382.89000	3,178.68				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0185 0711 16131		0.254	3,068.70000	779.45				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						
0190 0711 16201		0.320	6,382.89000	2,042.52				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0195 0711 16231		0.075	3,068.70000	230.15				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0200 0711 17 1		386.000	3.68000	1,420.48				
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250226 February 26, 2025

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3909

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROADS, INC. OF NWF					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0002 Signing Section Totals: \$23,153.68

Contract Grand Totals:

\$1,355,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250226 February 26, 2025 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** T3909

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

03/11/2025

Manager, Contracts Administration Office